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Product General Information/F= & 41/E E.:

Sample name /B & K. .......

Model/Z 5 .o
Ratings/ZiE Z4L.....oovevvennn.
Trade mark/fids......cccoveveenne.
Appearance/FEin A ...........

Dimension/X~F oo
MaSS/ T B eeooeeeeeee e
Lithium content/# & & ..........

Classification/ZE5] .....ovvvvn...

Li-ion Cell
BB HLGS
INR21700-50

3.6V, 5000mAh, 18.0Wh
........... o N/A

Approximate Gray Cylinder

TR R A

Lithium ion cell

21.7mm(Diameter) x 71.0mm(Height)
Approx./#] 69.2g
........... : N/A

BB L
Test items AEJTR H :
Clause Name of test Sample Number Test result
K I H 4%k B Ko 2
T.1 Altitude simulation P
38.341 T.1 R R, it
T.2 Thermal test P
38.3.4.2 T2 HEFRIS pEbE
T.3 Vibration P
38.3.4.3 T.3 55 Cl# - Cl10# it
T.4 Shock P
38.3.4.4 T.4 pieh @it
T.5 External Short-circuit P
38.3.4.5 T.5 4 i
T.6 Impact P
38.3.4.6 T.6 f#E; U
T.6 Crush CLls - C20# N/A
T.6 /& A3
T.7 Overcharge N/A
38.3.4% T.7 3 g ] Fidi
T.8 Forced discharge P
38.3.4.8 T.8 B C21#- CA0# ol

Test Conclusion/&MZ#:

The sample has passed the test items of UNITED NATIONS “Manual of Tests and Criteria” seventh revised
edition & Amendment 1(ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7 & Amend.1) Section 38.3 .
SR, ZRERAFAEEREE GRRARET M) B LEITIRAZIE 1 (ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7 & Amend.1) 25

38.3 I EK
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Report NO. : ZG\]X20230613U N02 CPUP TECHNOLOGY&SERVICE

Test Procedure/ARIFEH:
1.Sample status/#f iRz

C1#~C5#, first cycle, fully charged state/C1#~C5#,5% 1 ANFoH AR, 58 TR HUIR
C6#~C10#, 25th cycle, fully charged state/C6#~C10#,%5 25 N7 AW, 78478 HIRES .
C11#~C15#, first cycle , 50% charged state /C11#~C15#,5% 1 N7e HLE M, 50% 78 HARES .
C16#~C20#, 25th cycle , 50% charged state /C16#~C20#,5; 25 M7E HL AW, 50% 7 HUIRES .
C21#~C30#, first cycle , fully discharged state / C21#~C30#, %5 1 N 7e HJE W, 52 4 HUIR A
C31#~CA40#, 25th cycle , fully discharged state / C31#~CA0#, % 25 78 FEL W, 584 RS

2. Tests T.1to T.5 are conducted in sequence on the same samples.
T.1 2 T.5 1505 FHH [RIRE b 4205 HEAT

3. In order to quantify the mass loss, the following procedure is provided:

Mass loss(%)=(M1-M2)/M1x100

N7 EAFESR, AT ARHE: FUEHIL(%)=(M1-M2)/M1x100

Where M1 is the mass before the test and M2 is the mass after the test. When mass loss does not
exceed the values in Table below, it is considered as "no mass loss".

b ML RIHIOT R, M2 RIS, I BRI T RTINS, UL R Rfh

Mass M of cell or battery Mass loss limit

FL O BIG FRL V 4) J5T E Ji B 45 R BRAE
M<1lg 0.5%
1gsM<75g 0.2%
M>75g 0.1%

4. Intest T.1 to T.4, batteries meet this requirement if there is no leakage, no venting, no disassembly,
no rupture and no fire and if the open circuit voltage of each test battery after testing is not less than

90% of its voltage immediately prior to this procedure. The requirement relating to voltage is not applicableto
test cells and batteries at fully discharged states.

EMRA TIET.AS, BHBIWLTLER. THR. TR TTHERMEE K, I BaAulE b /el

J& BT FE AN /N T AR BEAT X — 13 B PR K 90%. A3 5% R s SR ANE T 78 48 A Rk 10 K 36 R R R
Tt
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Report No.: ZGJX20230613UNO02

Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict

38.3.4.1 |Test T.1: Altitude simulation/; B )

Test cells and batteries shall be stored at a
pressure of 11.6kPa or less for at least six hour at
ambient temperature (20£5°C)./ AR5 HL A HL b B
FEIE /15 T8 T 11.6 TIaFEAEE IR (20 + 5°C)
AR 6 /N

Cells and batteries meet this requirement if there is | No leakage, no venting, no P
no leakage, no venting, no disassembly,no rupture |disassembly,no rupture and
and no fire and if the open circuit voltage of each | no fire /LK. LHS . TR
test cell or batfery after testing is not less than 90% | {4, FEaEZLFITEHT K .

of its voltage immediately prior to this procedure.
The requirement relating to voltage is not .
applicableto test cells and batteries at fully The data see table 1./ %4
discharged states./WI S Tisle. LHA . Tk, |[#AEK 1.

TN K, FF HAEAN e Bt B AR 1K G
Jo T % B AN N T AR AT 1K — 1 B0 A L )
90%, HLHIHIBRIAFGIX —2K . AR H R 2
SRANIE FH T 58 45 0 R 285 FA i RO A EL A

38.3.4.2 |Test T.2: Thermal test/IE L P

Test cells and batteries are to be stored for at least
six hours at a test temperature equal to72+2°C,
followed by storage for at least six hours at a test
temperature equal to -40+2°C.The maximum time
interval between test temperature extremes is 30
minutes. This procedure is to be repeated until 10
total cycles are complete, after which all test cells
and batteries are to be stored for 24 hours at
ambient temperature(20+5°C). /A5 F S Al HL B R
SAERBR R R T 7242°C {40 T AR D 6 /1
I, BB AR IR L 55 T -4042°C 156 FAEIR
2/ 6 /NN PR i i 6 i 8] PR 5 ORI ] )
By 30 7pfd. MERRFFE AT, JL5EM 10 R,
5 BT 16 FEES AT FE Y A PR R FE (2045°C) R A7
T 24 /N

For large cells and batteries the duration of N/A
exposure to the test temperature extremes should
beat least 12 hours./%f T KBS FI N, BfgT
e a6 i 52 [ I ) 22/ 82 Ay 12 /NI

Cells and batteries meet this requirement if there is | No leakage, no venting, no P
no leakage, no venting, no disassembly,no rupture |disassembly,no rupture and
and no fire and if the open circuit voltage of each | no fire./ £&lk. L£HS. T
test cell or batfery after testing is not less than 90% | {4, Eak 2RI/ K.

of its voltage immediately prior to this procedure.
The requirement relating to voltage is not .
applicableto test cells and batteries at fully The data see table 1./ %4
discharged states./ W L5 LHS. Tk, |#HILE 1.

TR TC L K, I AR 10 HLs Bl AT R 1K
Jei BT EL AN AN T HAE AT 32X — X 6 i oL e
90%, HLGHMIHIBRIAFEIX —ZoR, AR EME
SRANIE F T 58 A T PR S 0 16 LSS AT HEL S

38.3.4.3 |Test T.3: Vibration/4gsh P
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Clause

Requirement + Test

Result - Remark

Verdict

Cells and batteries are firmly secured to the
platform of the vibration machine without

distorting the cells in such a manner as to faithfully
transmit the vibration. The vibration shall be a
sinusoidal waveform with a logarithmic sweep
between 7 Hz and 200 Hz and back to 7 Hz
traversed in 15 minutes. This cycle shall be
repeated 12 times for a total of 3 hours for each of
three mutually perpendicular mounting positions of
the cell. One of the directions of vibration must be
perpendicular to the terminal face./ LAl HE b K[
THREILF &, (HEEE LA GG i AR T PAEL
AReHERIE IR IRS) . PRENNRIETRBIE, K HHER
HM 7 253 200 2%, IR 7R, BN
15 73 X — IR AU = AN A2 B 1) RS %
ST AL A — 7 M AR AT 12 9k, SN 30
i o For —ANIRB) 7 [ 0 25 i 1 L

The logarithmic frequency sweep shall differ for
cells and batferies with a gross mass of not

more than 12 kg (cells and small batteries), and for
batteries with a gross mass of more than 12 kg
(large batteries)./ XA, K& B EA
B 12 50 () O L (FEES RN B E ), A 12
T S B R R RV (R 2R i ) B A AN [

For cells and small batteries: from 7 Hz a peak
acceleration of 1 gn is maintained until 18 Hz

is reached. The amplitude is then maintained at 0.8
mm (1.6 mm total excursion) and the frequency
increased until a peak acceleration of 8 gn, occurs
(approximately 50 Hz).A peak acceleration of 8 gn
is then maintained until the frequency is increased
to 200 Hz. /Xf HUEHI/INEL Lt 7R 22T 0, fRFr
1 gnffii KON, ERPRIER|18H2L . AR5
RIS PRFFIE0.8Z K (MWL 1.6 %K), FHIGIMMEH
BB RINE L ILF)8 gn (F LI N50#125). KK
I B2 AR R AE8 gn BB AR S 1 31 2007 2% .

For large batteries: from 7 Hz to a peak
acceleration of 1 gn is maintained until 18 Hz is
reached. The amplitude is then maintained at 0.8
mm (1.6 mm total excursion) and the frequency
increased until a peak acceleration of 2 gn, occurs
(approximately 25 Hz).A peak acceleration of 2 gn
is then maintained until the frequency is increased

to 200 Hz./ X KA N 7 R 2746, (R4FF 1 gn 1Y
BOIENE, BEEBRIEE 18 #f2k. ARG IRIE R
FFfE 0.8 =K (B m#s 1.6 Z2K), FEMndiR E 3
KN EEIL R 2 gn (PR LN 25 HF2%) . Kt Rk
FEARFEAE 2 gn H 2RI N 2] 200 #2

N/A
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Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict

Cells and batteries meet this requirement if there is | No leakage, no venting, no P
no leakage, no venting, no disassembly,no rupture |disassembly,no rupture and
and no fire and if the open circuit voltage of each  |no fire./ LB IR THS. Ll
test cell or batfery after testing is not less than 90% | {4, FEayZeAI LR K.

of its voltage immediately prior to this procedure.
The requirement relating to voltage is not e
applicableto test cells and batteries at fully The data see table 1./ %%
discharged states./{ LB . LHA. Tk, |#EIE L.

TG K, I HARAN 15 ot Bl e v A2 e
J& BT F AN /N T AR BEAT I — IR A0 L e Y
90%, HLANAT RN AT A1 —EoR . A IS H R
SRANE H T 58 A T8 REIR S O 50 L E A LY

38.3.4.4 Test T.4: Shock/dF

Test cells and batteries shall be secured to the P
testing machine by means of a rigid mount which

will support all mounting surfaces of each test
battery. /{56 FH AT H i F 1 ] 5 42 B ] A 1R 30 Bl
by SORRSCER A I IR A P 2

Small cells : Each cell shall be subjected to a half- p
sine shock of peak acceleration of 150 gn and
pulseduration of 6 milliseconds. //NEHLES: AEANHL
IR S KN RE 150 go Bk F45 ] 6] 6255 1)
AL o

Large cells : Each cell shall be subjected to a half- N/A
sine shock of peak accelerationof 50 gn and pulse
duration of 11 milliseconds./ K #Y Hits: &N
2852 B K NNIHEE 50 gn ATk F LI (8] 6 AP 1) 1
3 U

Each battery shall be subjected to a half-sine shock N/A
of peak acceleration depending on the mass

of the battery. /45> H1 i 20 28 57t K03 B Bk
NPT iR TRt 2L s

small batteries :The pulse duration shall be 6 N/A
milliseconds ,acceleration is 150 gn or (gn)=

v100850/mass  \yhichever is smaller. /N fik
MRFLEIN ] 6 24P, I A 150gn 5 (gn)=
100850/ JFi & , HHUER /N -

large batteries: The pulse duration shall be 11 N/A
milliseconds. acceleration is 50 gn or

(gn)= +/30000/mass , whichever is smaller./ 7 i,
e BkRELERS ] 11 24P s Ay 50gn 5
(gn)=+/30000/ i it , HUALMEELNE -

Each cell or battery shall be subjected to three P
shocks in the positive direction and to three shocks
in the negative direction in each of three mutuallyl
perpendicular mounting positions of the cell or
battery for a total of 18 shocks./ 4 F it Bl FL v 23
FE = T AH 3 B A S B Y 22 265 077 6 1) TE AR 7 [+
g =i, AL A2 =k, B
A7 18 ki
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Report No.: ZGJX20230613UNO02

Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict

Cells and batteries meet this requirement if there is | No leakage, no venting, no P
no leakage, no venting, no disassembly,no rupture |disassembly,no rupture and
and no fire and if the open circuit voltage of each  |no fire./ LB IR THS. Ll
test cell or batfery after testing is not less than 90% |4k, JEat TR K .

of its voltage immediately prior to this procedure.
The requirement relating to voltage is not e
applicableto test cells and batteries at fully The data see table 1./ %%
discharged states./{ LB . LHA. Tk, |#EIE L.

TG K, I HARAN 15 ot Bl e v A2 e
J& BT F AN /N T AR BEAT I — IR A0 L e Y
90%, HLANHI LRI AT A1 —EoR . A IS H R
SRANE H T 58 A T8 REIR S O 50 L E A LY

38.3.4.5 Test T.5: External short circuit/4M 5% 5

The cell or battery to be tested shall be heated for P
a period of time necessary to reach a
homogeneous stabilized temperature of 57+4°C,
measured on the external case.This period of time
depends on the size and design of the cell or
battery and should be assessed and documented. /
XA O B, R — B ZE A A], A
A T FlR BE TS B3 ST RIS B TR 57+4°C. iX
BN 1) K 2 T RS B R T R RN R R i,
TIRXANRF LI [A] S0 PA PR Al AE 5%

If this assessment is not feasible, the exposure N/A
time shall be at least 6 hours for small cells and
small batteries, and 12 hours for large cells and
large batteries./ QiJCVEHAT X FPPEAL, ) /NEY RS
/N L 1) 2 8 B[R] 2 22 /0 6 /NE DR Y HLE A
/INTRY F PR 2 R I (] 82 28 /0 12 /NI

Then the cell or battery at 57+4°C shall be P
subjected to one short circuit conditionwith a total
external resistance of less than 0.1 ohm./ 2} )5, H
O E B NITE 57+4°C S T A2 B AN/ 0.1
DB (10 8 2 A1 o

This short circuit condition is continued for at least P
one hour after the cell or battery external case
temperature has returned to 57+4°C/iX —4& i % 1F
[ AE PSS B LI A1 5 S iR E [R] B1] 57+4°C R4k 820 1
NI

or in the case of the large batteries, has decreased N/A
by half of themaximum temperature increase
observed during the test and remains below that
value./ BUZE R AL IR G B0 N 153 i B M ik 56
w8 1) B el IR R — 4 22— FF ORI T8k
18,
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Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
External temperature does not P
Cells and batteries meet this requirement if their | €xceed 170°C, No
external temperature does not exceed 170°C disassembly, no rupture and

and there is no disassembly, no rupture and no fire |Nno fire. /4h5EiR Z AL
during the test and within six hours after the test./ |170°C, Jof#fk. Lk,
RS FER AL 170°C, I HAE RS R b s | 2k .

B fE 6/ A R, Tk, HENT LI

BT & A TUE K o The data see table 1./ 56 %k
P WKL,
38.3.4.6 |Test T.6: Impact / Crush/#&d/#r & Impact /{7 P

Impact (applicable to cylindrical cells not less than
18.0 mm in diameter)./f & (& H T E&A/NT18.0
ORI HS)

NOTE: Diameter here refers to the design
parameter (for example the diameter of 18650 cells
is 18.0 mm). /E: MLAL ELARTR TS H(fl, 18650
HUS Y B2 18.02K).

The test sample cell or component cell is to be p
placed on a flat smooth surface. A 15.8 mm 10.1
mm diameter, at least 6 cm long, or the longest
dimension of the cell, whichever is greater, Type
316 stainless steel bar is to be placed across the
centre of the sample. A 9.1 kg+0.1kg mass is to be
dropped from a height of 61 +2.5 cm at the
intersection of the bar and sample in a controlled
manner using a near frictionless, vertical sliding
track or channel with minimal drag on the falling
mass. The vertical track or channel used to guide
the falling mass shall be oriented 90 degrees from
the horizontal supporting surface./ i®{#f Bt B o4
HLESTEEE DG IR T B —R316 8 AN i
JAERFEF O, BB EA215.82 K012k, KIF
2K, BN R KRR, W HZ K
K — 9. 1T 5+0. 1T 5. (1 B 4 N6 142, 5 JF K & Ak 2k
W BV AR AL, il — AN L5 BE
BT~ X 9 Ak R R ) /) B9 T BT A T T AR
il HEPIESEEH T 5] SN 5K SR
[ 90/ T -

The test sample is to be impacted with its p
longitudinal axis parallel to the flat surface and
perpendicular to the longitudinal axis of the 15.8
mm=0.1 mm diameter curved surface lying across
the centre of the test sample. Each sample is to be
subjected to only a single impact./ 4% 52 o (1)
B, QIR P R TP AT I SRS U PO
HA£15.822 K 0. 12 KB MR hEE. & —
AR A2 — kT

Crush (applicable to prismatic, pouch, coin/button N/A
cells and cylindrical cells less than 18.0 mm in
diameter)/£f L& THAEE . 83, Wm/4dnh
ORI ELAR /N T 18,02 K 1 [BIAE TE HLES)

NOTE: Diameter here refers to the design
parameter (for example the diameter of 18650 cells
is 18.0 mm). /iE: AN EAAFR B FSE(Bin, 18650
HLE ) B2 418.02K) .
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Clause

Requirement + Test

Result - Remark

Verdict

A cell or component cell is to be crushed between
two flat surfaces. The crushing is to be gradual with
a speed of approximately 1.5 cm/s at the first point
of contact. The crushing is to be continued until the
first of the three options below is reached./ 4 H it
BTCI B RTBE AP T RIS e, 5% I 0 B2
IR, AEEE— AN i B A K2 15K D
PHERFELIEAT, EEIHI T =Mz —:

N/A

(a) The applied force reaches 13 kN+0.78 kN ;
[ 7715%) 13 KN+0.78 kN

N/A

(b) The voltage of the cell drops by at least 100
mV;/E b ) LR R B %2/ 100mV

N/A

(c) The cell is deformed by 50% or more of its
original thickness. /HL AR ik IR 4k B E 11150% LA
.

N/A

A prismatic or pouch cell shall be crushed by
applying the force to the widest side. A button/coin
cell shall be crushed by applying the force on its
flat surfaces. For cylindrical cells, the crush force
shall be applied perpendicular to the longitudinal
axis./ MY B4 e S I M B 9 P — THI it [ o 410
GRS SR N = o o 2B 1) S 711 55 2 SR Y N
59\ L7 18 e

N/A

Each test cell or component cell is to be subjected
to one crush only. The test sample shall be
observed for a further 6 h. The test shall be
conducted using test cells or component cells that
have not previously been subjected to other tests./
AR O BTG A F s U — B R . UFE
AR S5 6 /NS o 156 B AR FH 2 BT A At 1k 5
) S BT L EEAT .

N/A

Cells and component cells meet this requirement if
their external temperature does not exceed 170°C
and there is no disassembly and no fire during the
test and within six hours after this test./ 1 B 452
JEA#IE170°C, FF HAE RIS R b S5 J5 6/
W ITCfgfA . Tk, FE AT HE R & AR T

External temperature does not
exceed 170°C , no
disassembly and no fire./45%
HEARRELL 170°C, Tffik.
T Ko

The data see table 2./ X365
I 2.

38.3.4.7

Test T.7: Overcharge/idE R &

N/A

The charge current shall be twice the
manufacturer's recommended maximum
continuous charge current. /7¢ i H i 06 2 2 il 38 75
UL B R RS2 78 L RLIR A A o R 0 fe /) L S
R

N/A

(a) When the manufacturer's recommended charge
voltage is not more than 18V, the minimum voltage
of the test shall be the lesser of two times the
maximum charge voltage of the battery or 22V. /il
18 R AR 78 L R S AN R T 18RI, i ) d /)
J 8 s FELTR B K 76 R RS T 9 3 B 2 2R P 3+ B B
M.

N/A
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Clause

Requirement + Test

Result - Remark

Verdict

(b) When the manufacturer's recommended charge
voltage is more than 18V, the minimum voltage of
the test shall be 1.2 times the maximum charge
voltage. /il f 2 1 78 L B R T 184K I, ke
F /) EEL s N i K T R FE S R 1.2

N/A

Tests are to be conducted at ambient temperature.
The duration of the test shall be 24 hours./i5: N 7E
IR N REAT o HEAT IR I 8] 8 g 24 /N

N/A

Rechargeable batteries meet this requirement if
there is no disassembly and no fire during the

test and within seven days after the test. /7] 78 FEHL
eI AR PR J5 7 R N o, ok,
B A A TR

N/A

38.3.4.8

Test T.8: Forced discharge/3& i B

Each cell shall be forced discharged at ambient
temperature by connecting it in series with a 12V
D.C. power supply at an initial current equal to the
maximum discharge current specified by the
manufacturer. /&~ SR EMSIRE N 512K H
It PR BB PR RS 6 P VA A T 124 7 45 0 ) B R TSR,
FLUAL ) 2R A SR TR

The specified discharge current is to be obtained
by connecting a resistive load of the appropriate
size and rating in series with the test cell. Each cell
shall be forced discharged for a time interval (in
hours) equal to its rated capacity divided by the
initial test current (in ampere). [#43& 24 K /NFIEE (B
(0 F BE A Ay B I O HR R, THBEAS HE R E T
R RS RS HEAT SR AL, TBORIS ] (/N I ) B
ST HAUE A BB DA AR e R (2 8

Primary or rechargeable cells meet this
requirement if there is no disassembly and no fire

during the test and within seven days after the
test./ J5 FER B AT 78 H FES 2R e R AR S
7T RWNTCHEAR, Joik, RIFFEATEDK .

No disassembly and no fire.
1Tcfiith, ToE K.

The data see table 3./ iR% %1
P K3,
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Table 1: T.1~T.5/ 3% 1. &% T.1~A%: 7.5
Test
5 :Exter
Test 1: Altitude i i 4
Simulati.on/ e Test 2: Thermal test/ Test 3: Vibration/ Test 4 : Shock/ Shor't
Sam Mass ocv iy R 2. IREIRE R 3: RN R 4. i Circuit/
rior to : 1. mEE 15,
ple | P prior to w45
No. | Test(g) |test(V) AL
pe | WREEHTE | RIGET %
% & B Mass Change | Mass Mass Mass Max.Te
loss(%) | ratio Hi | loss(%) r;?:r;‘g% loss(%) ra:i::atg%?tt loss(%) (r:ahti)ngg mp. (°C)
BiEAiR | B JR B (%) IRSETS %) ) FERR K (%) PN
(%) (%) K (%) (%) (%) ; F(°C)
C1# 69.196 4.188 0.000 99.95 0.012 98.76 0.001 99.95 0.000 100.00 88.1
C2# 69.238 4.190 0.001 99.93 0.013 98.66 0.000 99.98 0.001 99.98 92.6
C3# 69.169 4.187 0.000 99.95 0.010 98.73 0.000 99.98 0.001 99.98 93.2
Ca# 69.259 4.186 0.000 99.93 0.012 98.71 0.001 99.98 0.000 100.00 89.7
C5# 69.285 4.188 0.000 99.95 0.010 98.71 0.000 99.95 0.000 100.00 92.3
C6# 69.174 4.190 0.000 99.95 0.010 98.73 0.001 99.95 0.001 99.98 90.7
C7# 69.045 4,190 0.000 99.93 0.007 98.78 0.000 99.95 0.001 100.00 90.1
cs# 69.191 4.185 0.001 99.93 0.009 98.80 0.001 99.95 0.000 100.00 93.2
Co# 69.115 4.187 0.001 99.95 0.009 98.76 0.000 99.98 0.000 99.98 91.7
Cl10# 69.168 4.188 0.000 99.95 0.013 98.78 0.000 99.98 0.000 99.98 92.3
Table 2: Impact / & 2: &7
Sample No.
N - Cl11# C12# C13# Cl4a# C15#
s
Max.Temp. (°C)
RN, 24.1 24.1 24.0 24.4 24.3
Test 6: Impact / BRI E(°C)
R 6: Sample No.
AN Cl16# C17# C18# C19# C20#
FE it G5
Max.Temp. (°C)
s 24.0 23.8 24.0 23.9 24.1
B KIE(°C)
Table 3: Force discharge / % 3: 3R$BE
Sample No.
N C21# C22# C23# C244# C25# C26# C27# C28# C29# C30#
*inn%*?
Test initial current 15000
Test8: | et ifi(mA)
Forced
discharge/ Sample No. C31# | C32# | C33# | C34# | C35# | C36# | C37# | C38# | C30# | CAO#
A% 8: 3] B S
T H
Test initial current
e 15000
PRI HIAE I (MA)
Provided by the applicant/# i i #4it: Maximum discharging current of cell/HLis f A H L :15000mA

Page 12 of 14 pages




Report No.: ZGJX20230613UNO02

Photos /R H

EiszE INR21700-50 3.6V 13 . Ouwh
JOINSUN MADE IN CHING -
: [Foznaoonzd IE

10 20 30 40 50 60 70

AT ATt T A NRRRRARATRR

L L
ww oL 0c 08‘ % 0S 09 0L 08 06 ()(

!

JDT IR TR
a2 Ol- 0Zc 0€ ¥ 0S 09 OL 08 (

=
=
s
=
=
=
S
-

Page 13 of 14 pages



“ = 18 A JE

Report NO. : ZG\]X20230613U N02 CPUP TECHNOLOGY&SERVICE

~

o

F R E I
Notice

A T rer I B A I 2 JE AL

The test report is invalid without the testing stamp of Guangzhou CPUP Certification Technology
Service Co., Ltd..

REARK=BHFE, AR RHARS .

Nobody is allowed to partly photocopy this test report without written permission of Guangzhou
CPUP Certification Technology Service Co., Ltd..

AR T HE N R ARSI NS4 TR

The test report is invalid without the signatures of Approver, Checker and Tester.
AR IR TR

The test report is invalid if altered.

X RTINS R 2 F R TR Y G B 3R

Objections to the test report must be submitted to Guangzhou CPUP Certification Technology
Service Co., Ltd. Within 15 days.

AR A AR L 5 15
The test report is responsible for the tested samples only.
B N R TE AP, PRI, PR B, N FR R

As for the test conclusion, “N/A” means “not applicable”, “P” means “pass” and “F” means “fail”,
“N/T” means “not tested”

HE T S HER BORE, A5 DA A8 S () T S A 435 R A0 2, Al AR IR T AR DG BT E

The information provided by the applicant. Our lab shall not take any responsibility if the
information is fake and exaggerated, which may influence the validity of the testing result.

FS R A A SRAN L A IR A

The test data and results do not have social proof function.

===END OF TEST REPORT===
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